

ITEM NO.48 COURT NO.10 SECTION XVII  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13233-13238/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2012 in FA No.359/2010, FA No.360/2010, FA No.361/2010, RP No.3987/2010, RP No.3988/2010, RP No.3989/2010 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

SAI KRISHNA CONSTRUCTIONS.REP.BY MNG.DIR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. HARIPRASAD ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.  
For Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Hitender Nath Rath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It appears that the petitioner had duped the respondents by not giving them the car parking area of 600 sq.ft. and gave them only 200 sq.ft. due to which the petitioner has been sentenced to civil imprisonment.

However, we are of the view that the parties may come up with a proposal which can compensate the respondents for the area to which they were entitled and has not been delivered to them.

List the matter on 10th March, 2014.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|  
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|