

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13233-13238/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2012 in FA No.359/2010,FA No.360/2010,FA No.361/2010,RP No.3987/2010,RP No.3988/2010,RP No.3989/2010 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

SAI KRISHNA CONSTRUCTIONS.REP.BY MNG.DIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. HARIPRASAD ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.
Mr. K. Radha, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. Hitender Nath Rath, Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the parties may file a copy of the deed of settlement/affidavit settling the dispute within two weeks.
List thereafter.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Assistant Registrar

|